YAMAHA COMBO SYNTHESIZER

CS-30
PARTS LIST

INDEX (B%)

Circuit Boards & Components (i — pRIFI— REREL) oreerereri e
Keyboard, Panel & Components(@AagRus/SxLaREL) « et nanins §
Cabinet (FLEEEBEL) oot e ]



CS-30(S/# 1001~)




CS-30(s/# 1001~)

1. Circuit Boards & Components (3 — hBU — FEB&R)

Ret. Part No. Description (3 & %) Remarks | “oas”

62 301247 NAIB0{28:80|SSK__circuit board #82580 S 8 K ¥ — b cs3o0L |

64 301247 NAI80i28:90| VCO —do. — #82590 vco ¥ — b+ | 5

65 |30 12147 NA!80!29:00| VCF —do. — #82600 vV ©oF ¥ =k i

66 [30/12/47: NAIB0!29:10| VCA —do. — #82610 v ecA ¥ — b |

63 |30/ 12{47: NAIB0I29: 20| PRA —do. — #82620 PR A ¥ — b cs-30L i

67 |30/ 12147 NA!80}29i30| SEQ —do. — #82630 sEQ ¥ — h

68 |30 12:47: NAB0{29140| LFO —do. — #82641 LFoOY—F

70 3011200 NA:80i29!50|JK —do. — #82650 J K ¥ — b |

69 30:12:00 NAiB0i29/60| ADC  — do. — £82640 ADC ¥ — b csa0L !
30{12100' NAB0!29:70| — do. — — do. — —do. — ~ N, European British| - do. —
30i12i00; NAiB0!36{40|— do. — —do. — - do, = - Japan ~do. -
30!10/00! YM 248000 IC ¥M24800 i c |ssk |
4010:00: IG 00:10:20| — do. — HA1452 v 0P-Amp |
40{10:00: iG :00{12:40| — do. — TC4011 P | NAND
40{10i00} iG ;00/12!60| — do. — TC4049 » ! Inverter
40{10{00| iG |00i13i90| — do. — NJIM4558 B | OP-Amp
40{10i00/ iG {00:15{00| — do. — 1G00150 - | veoIl
4011000} iG i00/15}10| - do. — 1GO0151 " vca
40:10:00!iG :00:15!20| — do. — 1G00152 ” | EG-vCF
40{10:00/iG :00:15{30| — do. 1G00153 B Tveoril
40{1000iG (00{15:60|— do. — 1G00156 ” | VCF i
40{10{00}iG |00{15:80|— do. — 1G00158 ” i wsc
40{10:00}iG (00!15/90|— do. — 1G00159 » EG-VCA
40i10i00{iG i00{1600|~ do. — BA634 “  Divider
4011000iG i00116/20|— do. — uATIGHC " | Ring-MQD
40{10/00iG i0016190|— do. — TC4016P ” Gate
40110/001iG {00i17i20|— do. TC4069P - Inverter
40110100}iG 0215500 |— do. — TA75045 ” OP-Amp |
40110100}iG (0256100 |- do. — TAT7505 “ OP-Amp
40:1000.iG 02/75!00|— do. — TC4022pP - 8 step counter i
40110100iA 04190110 |Transistor 25A480 Mo Y ORA |
40i101001iA 05161i70| —do. — 25A561 ”
4011000:iC 045850 | — do. — 25C458 " ! !
40i1000{iC 105109120 — do. — 250500 ” | i
40110 001D 02135{10| — do. — 250235 ” i
40i10/00{iE |00!00}10|FET 2SK30A F E T
40!10{00{iF :00i00i10|Dicde 1N34A 4 o A = K !
40!10{00iF {00'00i40| — do. — 151555 v |
40/10/00] iF 100/03100] — do. — 151715pP " |
40110i00! iH 100i01'40| — do. — 10DC-4 ” | Substitution of 10DC-1 |
40{1000!iH {0001i50| ~ do. — 10DC-4R ” —do.— of 10DCR |
40110i00%iH {00:05!90| — do. — 10E-1 “

R |

40{10{00iiF 100104;20|Zener Diode 02Z5.6A vrF—H14F—F
40110i00iiF 00{07:80| — do. — WZ150 ”
40i10i00}iF 00:09:90 — do. — 0227.5A ,,
40110/00}iF 00i06!80|Light Emitted Diode SLP132B BHRAFAF - F




CS-30(S/= 1001~)

Description (% & &) Remarks l o
Photo Coupler P588-G50-2018 92 ra 735 -
Polystyrene Capacitor 1,200PF AFO—NALFH |
|
Mylar Capacitor 100V 0.47uF T4 4 F—aArFH |
MNonpolar Capacitor 16V 10uF NP 3T A
Tantalumn Capacitor 25V 1ufF gLaNALFLY
i —do. — 35V 0.33uF “
i —do. — —do. — 0.68uF | i
40110100 Hu{1951{00] Metal Film Resistor _0.1% 1000 EXEREER
40/10{00 Hui19/61:00{ —do. — —do.— 1Ko " |
400100C Hu{ 196200 —do. — —do.— 2Kn "
40110!00 Hu |19i65:00]  — do. — —do.— 5K@ »
40i10/00! Hu119:71:00] - do. - —do.— 10KR | ” i
40{10i00i Hu{19i72,00]  —do. — —do.— 20K - ’
400110100 Hu!19i7400]  —do. — —do.— 40K® - i
4010:00; Hu 197800 — do. — —do.— B80K® - !
401000} Hu{10i81/00]  — do. — —do.— 100KQ » 5
40 10100} Hui1981i60]  — do. — —~do. — 160K® " |
40i10i00i HZI0008{60|  — do. — — do. —29.94 K0 ” |
4010{00{ HZi00/08i80|  — do. — ~ do. — 1.684 KQ ”
401000 Hu!57:53:30|  —do. — 1% 3300 " |
40.10'00! Hu {57{59{10|  — do. — —do.—  910n B 5
40;10/00i Hu 57 81i00|  — do. — —do.— 1Ka B |
40.10:00! Hu 5762:00]  —do. — —do.— 2K “
40{10:00; Hu 57565@10 —do. — —do.— 5.1KnQ B
4011000} Hu |5768:20] — do. — ““do.— B82Ka .
40{10/00! Hu 157i71100] - do. — —do.— 10KQ B
4011000 Hu i57{71180|  —do. — —do. - 1BKa . ‘
40110100 Hu i57172i20|  — do. — —do.— 22Kq i ” |
40/10/00{ Hu 578100  — do. — —do. ~ 100K | " |
1 3 B |
'40:10/00! HL 31:24/70|Metal oxide Film Resistor 1W 0,470 M2 BEBER i
40i10/00} HL 1323470 —do. — oW 490 - !
40}10:00} HL132141:00 —do. — 2w 100 | -
40:10/00! Hi !20:99:90|Solid Resistor 10MQ U oy FE R
40110100} HT137{01{50|Semi Variable Resistor B-1009 * E OB | vaK4-1 type
40110001 HT{37!01:60 — do. — B-2000 - —do. —
40:10/00; HT 370010 —do. — B-1KQ ” —do. —
A0 110i00i HT |37:00i20 —do. — B-10KQ » —do. —
4010100} HT 37i01:00 — do. — B-50K0 ~ — do. —
4011000 HT{37/00:30 —do. — B-100K2 u —da. -
40{10100{HT{37101:10 —do, — B-200K0 " — do. —
40!10i00;HT 370130 —do. — B-500K% » —do. —
iHTi37101140 — do. — B-1Mn - — do. —
iHT {14i01;70 —do. — B2 K2 - V18K type
| 100iHT {55!00:60 —do. — B5 K1 - 3006P type
H b |




CS-30(S/# 1001~)

Ref.

No. Part No. Description (3 & %) Remarks ™
Variable Resistor B-10 K W OE & WOR !
—do. — A-50 KQ B |
—do. — B-10KQ c.c o KBD-Follow
—do. — A-100 KO " EXT-LEVEL
94 |40:10: 00 HO::42§00§30 Slide Variable Resistor B-10 K 254 KAIEEH S | |
190| Rotary Switch 5 contacts A—%U—-sw5i#s |
— do. — B contacts »  BEA |
73 |40,10.00' KA{ 40,03 60| Slice Switch 3 contacts 251 Fsw 3R !
74 |40.10,00 KAI40:05:70| — do. — 2 contacts w DA i
75 |40 10/00' KA40/05190| — do. — 3 contacts “ IRA
76 |40{10i00! KAi70:09:50| Push Switch 7 v ¥ 2 S W |SEQSTART
40110/00; LB:2008160| Phone Jack MONO e v TESTN |
40{10/00! LBi20{12!90| - do. — STEREQ v AF LA |
H - |
93 [40i10!00; KB|00:02i20| Fuse 125V 1.5A E 1 = X |Japan |
40{10,00} KB{0007/40| — do. — miniature type 250V 1.6AT ” Rarih Buiopian, '
401000 KBI00{15/90| — do.— Approved by UL 150V 1.5A ” others ;
61 |40{1000; LB |60:2070| Connector 7 pin 3 % 2 % = 1P | Bottom Entry |
40i10:00; LB 60120/80| — do. — 10 pin " 10 P |—do. — !
40i10:00i LB 50i19i60| — do. — 13 pin “ 13P |—do.—
40:10/00} LB 60i20i90| — do. — 15 pin " 15 P |—do.—
40i10{00! LB 50!15:00 | Connector 7 pin 3% 4% 4% — 7P |TopEntry
4011000; LB 60/03/00| — do. — 13 pin “ 13P |—do.—
40!10i00i LB {60i20/60] — do. — 15 pin " 5P | —do.—
59 |4010/00} LB 11010190 | Connector Pin 1328 -E>
60 |40i10:00: LB !60:14:10|Connector Housing 7 Pin N YL g1 P
40110:00! LB i6020120)  —do. — 10 Pin ” 0P
40110i00} LB 160:03i20]  — do. — 13 Pin “ 13 P
40110/00! LB 160120130]  — do, — 15 Pin “ 15 P
78 [40:10{00; LB 160!14:00 | Connector Housing 6 Pin 6POx7%—/\JA | ADCCKT
79 10110:00: LB i60/13:80| Connector 6 Pin 6P 1% H— - do. —
4010;00i LB i60/13;90 | Connector Pin = b — do. —

i H




CS-30(S/# 1001~)

2. Keyboard, Panel & Components(@8REU/\XILESR)

I
?ﬁ" Part No. Description (2 & %) Remarks Commen |
50 8011247 NB!80!78:90 | Keyboard Assembly @ 2 Ass'y
57 [30i12:47: NB80:78 80 | Switch Assembly U A A v FAss'y
30112i46! NBiB077:90| —do. — 2,3,4U ”
52 [30110/00{ CBi01!11{70 | White Key C,F =] gt !
301000 CB01i11:80| — do. — D "
B0i10:00:CBI01i11:90] — do. — B, E P |
30{10/00; CBiD1{12/00| - do. — G w i
30;10/00: CB{01{12/10| — do. — A " ‘
3011000 CB/01:12{20] — do. — c I . ' |
51 [30110{00: CB01:12/30] Black Key - ®
53 [30{10:00: AAID1!586:70| Key Spring for White Key -2 FTY 4 i
54 |301000; AA0156/180| —do.— for Black Key " i
35 [30{10:00; CB 81112190 Knob for Slide VR - £ & |
36 [30{10:00! CB {8101!30| — do. — for Rotary VR ”
37 30110 00! CB 8103190 | — do. — for Push SW -
38 30154001 CB 8015230 | — do. — for Slide SW *
39 B0{10 00! CB 81112180|— do. — for Slide VR - EOet AIEATO
77 1401000} KA40102:50 |Slide Switch 2 7 4 F 5 W | g¥Rurvigniow
40:10{00; HS i31i02140| Variable Resistor AB0 KO x 2 HOEOE R OB | vowume
40i10{00; HS 131i03100) — do. — C-50 Kn ” LIMITTER
42 |40/10i00} HS {4202;70! — do. — W-50 Ka ” PITCH BEND
49 4010 D0:HQ¥200:40 | Slide Variable Resistor A2Mo Z 34 F VR PORTAMENTO
40{10i00{HQi42:00:50]  — do. — MN-10 Ko BALANCE
28 14011000 KB [00/06:60 | Fuse 250V 400mAT |k 2 — X | MEuropean
A0110 DO KB'00i11:50|— do. — —do.— 0.5 AT ” Austratian
40i1000; KB 100{10i60|— do. — —do.— 1A " others
¥0:1000:KB!00i02110|— do. — 126V 1 AT ., Japan
; !
29 4011000 LE i20:04:90! Fuse Holder leEa—XFE g —
M0i1000/LB 2000590] - do. — ! - British, Narth Eurapean
40110001 LB 120102/50 Voltage Selector T OE O B B ennien
45 |40110/00i GA 80 66:00|Power Transformer B’ E A 5 > R |gwen USAmerican,
|30:12/00i N B i80i80:50{Power Transformer Unit with Connector BEFS-Z2=v b} | others
40 |40{10i00:KA 1010550 |Power Switch K7 — 2 4 g F | Eeen USAmercan
40/10i00{KA!10/05:60| — do. — " others
41 40/10/00iFZ ;00:09!50 |Spark Suppressor Capacitor 250V 0.033+120| Z /¥ — % % 5 — | Canadian
40{10/00:FZ i00i01: 10 —do. — 125V 0.033 + 120 ” Japan, US. Amarican
40:10:00! FQI02:44:70 —do. — oil capacitor 630V 0.047u “ GENERAL, §.African
27 |40i10i00;CB {07i27:50 | Bush for Cord a3— K7 v ¥ a |Japan
40:10:00:CB i81{12{30| — do. — ,, US. American Canadian
40!10:00;CB i07/06{30| — do. — B others




CS-30(S/# 1001~)

Description (3 & #£) Remarks IC&n;g;::ﬂ
Spacer for ADC Circuit board Y= hAN=—H -
00! CB {02!67}10|Spacer for LED LEDX~N—4%—
55 13010100 CB :0065:40| Keyboard Stopper PG ‘
56 |30:10/00! CB i01!64!60| Dust Cover 4 2 b h o= c10
30 30:10/00: AA'80i64:40| Metal Fuse Holder Ea—ZRNAT—2E
31 40010/00° AA03!15:80| Fuse Holder Washer o XFLd—Ta it
32 130.10/00! AA 80i72/60| Hinge 8 & 1
33 [30/10i00' CB81/03i70| Stopper Rubber Z ko= T4 i
34 |30/10i00° AA 80i59'90| Angle T v v
43 |40110i00! LA 00:10:00| Terminal h 5 — % F &
44 |30:10/00: AA!B0!58:30| Terminal holder % F K & B
48 |3012/00: NB8075!90| Pitch Bend Assembly EvFALK Ass'y !

481{30110100: AA!80!56:20] Lever L s5 -

48.2|30/10/00; AAiB0!56i50| Coil Spring AL ANAFY

48:3{30/10/00: CB i81:01:40| Bush J v ¥ a

484|30:10:00} AAI80i56{40| Frame 7 L - & I

80 Flat Head Screw M3 x5 - A N i

81 Pan Head Screw M3 x6 E T

82 40 [ Round Head Wood Screw  M3.1 x 10 b o | |
83 |40110:00; EA /03:00i50| Pan Head Screw M3x5 + N oz Y |
84 4011000} EG 133:01/00|Oval Pan Head Screw M3 x 10 REFANPpFY i

85 |40:10:00:EG {03! —do. — M3x5 ” |

86 40i10{00! EA02/60i60|Pan Head Screw M26 X6 EL T O |

87 140110{00! EA 0200} — do. — M2 x 4 - i |
88 4010100} EQ:03!11:60| Round Head Wood Screw  M3.1 x 16 A K 7Y
89 40110{00{ EA03/01:00|Pan Head Screw M3 x 10 L O |
91 140110100/ EA132i6010|  — do. — M2.6 x 5 .




CS-30(S/4 1001~)

3. Cabinet ($1E558)

ﬁ";}f_- Part No. Description (B & #£) Remarks Comman
1 B0:4000; AABO58:80 | Rear Panel U oy = 4z 0 |Japan
3011000 AABO58'90| — do. — ” others
3011000; AABO59:00| — do. — " Canadian.
2 30110100: AAIBDi59:10| Contral Panel v hO—AFIL |
! : i
3 [30{10i00 AAi_solsoéao End Block Right M OF % (&) 5
4 30/10{00| AA{B0:6050] — do. — Left ¥ (%)
5 [30{10/00: CB i8104:40) Side Board Left | )
6 [30{10:00: CB:81:04/50| — do. — Right ! ” (&)
| !
7 Bottom Board )3 i®
8 |30:10/00! AAI80i58: 70| Key Board Spacer = &
i
8 |30{1000; AA!B0}61}30| Front Panel = 1 i
]
10 |40]10i00; EC {33!00i60| Truss Head Screw M3 x6 A S i
11 |40{10i00; EV{20:00}30| Flat Washer 3s B 3 E
12 [40:10!00: EV:10i00:40| Hexagonal Nut M4 X R F v b
13 |40{10i00i EV41:00:40| Toothed Lock Washer A4S W o B &
14 140{1000; EA134}01:00|Pan Head Screw M4 x 10 PN
15 |40i10:00; EV41:00:30| Toothed Lock Washer A3S | & 1+ EE &
16 |40;10;00: EG 33i01:00| Oval Pan Head Screw M3 x 10 R R
17 |40{10:00: EW}03:00/80| Gaff Nut with Frange M3 x 8§ Ly RgREF v b
18 40{10/00! EG04i01:80| Oval Bind Head Screw M4 x 18 RN KPR
19 [40i10,00: EG i04:01,00 —do. — M4 x 10 “
20 |40i1000{Ei i34i02/50|Bind Head Tapping Screw M4 x 25 KA EavErRY
21 |40{10/00:Ei i04i00/80 —do. — M4 x § w
22 |40110/00: EQ:33{11:00| Round Head Wood Screw M3.1 x 10 b2 *x ES b4
23 |40:10/00; EG{05:02/00|Oval Pan Head Screw M5 x 20 REF N T
24 |40{10/00! EV 4110050 | Toothed Lock Washer  A5S lw # B &
25 |40/1000;Ei {03{00:60|Bind Head Tapping Screw M3 x 6 | R REEyELRY
26 |40{10100: Ei 03i00:80 —do. — M3 x 8 ! "
58 [30{54:00iCB (80!12:70 | Yielding Rubber =5 L, B
90 [4010/00{EQ{33i{51:30| Round Head Wood Screw M3.5 x 13 A S ¥
92 40110:00; EV {2000:40 | Flat Washer 43 F 23 £
i I




